
LCL1
Adapter für Grenzwertschalter

Adapter for Limit Switch

Adaptateur pour Détecteur de Niveau

Adaptador para Detector de Nivel

Adattatore per Interruttore di Livello

Adapter voor Niveauschakelaar
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PROCESS AUTOMATION

BRIEF INSTRUCTIONS



With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable: 
The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published by the 

Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.) 
in its most recent version as well as the supplementary clause: "Expanded reservation of proprietorship"
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DE Abmessungen

EN Dimensions

FR Dimensions

ES Dimensiones

IT Dimensioni

NL Afmetingen
R1-1/2

PPS

mm (inch)
G1-1/2
LCL1
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Einbau
Adapter in den 
Prozessanschluss einschrauben
Installation
Screw adapter into process
connection
Montage
Visser l’adaptateur dans le
raccord process
Montaje
Roscar el adaptator en la 
conexión a proceso
Montaggio
Avvitare l’adattatore nella
connessione al processo
Inbouw
Schroef adapter in
procesaansluiting
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DE Einbau
Gerät in den Adapter 
einschrauben.
Nicht am Gehäuse drehen!

EN Installation
Screw device into adapter.
Don’t use housing to turn!

FR Montage
Visser le appareil dans le 
adaptateur.
Ne pas se servir du boîtier!

ES Montaje
Roscar el dispositivo en la 
adaptator.
No girar el cabezal!

IT Montaggio
Avvitare il dispositivo nella al 
l'adattatore.
Non avvitario della custodia!

NL Inbouw
Schroef de toestel in de adapter
Draai hierbij niet aan de 
behuizing!
41
LCL1

1. 2.
40 Nm

P T FE



LCL1

4

11
37

19
20

16
-0

5



11
37

19
20

16
-0

5

5

LCL1



Subject to modifications  •  Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs  •  Printed in Germany

www.pepperl-fuchs.com

PROCESS AUTOMATION – PROTECTING YOUR PROCESS

Worldwide Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
68307 Mannheim · Germany
Tel. +49 621 776-0
E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
For the Pepperl+Fuchs representative
closest to you check www.pepperl-fuchs.com/contact

KA00098O/98/A6/13.14
FM7.2

DOCT-0579A 113719
05/2016


